Resolution 2024-12 To Establish Solid Waste Rates.

Minutes of a regular meeting of the City of St. Louis, City Council, held on June 18, 2024 at 6:00 PM.

PRESENT: Mayor Ralph R. Echtinaw, Ferris Azzam, William R. Leonard, Elizabeth A.

Upton

ABSENT: Kevin D. Palmer

The following preamble and resolution was moved by Azzam, supported by Leonard:

Solid Waste Rate Schedule

These monthly rates shall be effective as of July 1, 2024 and thereafter:

Solid Waste Collection \$17.00, Hazardous Waste Collection \$0.52 and Yard Waste Collection \$15.05.

Be it further resolved, the owners or occupants of all residential dwellings within the City of St. Louis are required to subscribe to all components of Solid Waste Service on a continual basis.

AYES: Azzam, Leonard, Upton, Echtinaw

NAYS: None

RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED.